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FAIRMONT SUNCHASER RESORT Progress Draw 4
RECREATION CENTRE RENOVATIONS May 18™, 2016

1. PROGRESS DRAW 4

1.1 Site Inspection

A site inspection of the project was conducted by our Mr. Brent Armstrong on May 16%,
2016. The temperature on site during our inspection was approximately 25° Celsius, it
was sunny, and the ground was dry. There were no workers observed at the recreation
building during our visit.

Progress photographs have been included in Schedule ‘B’ of this report.

1.1.1 Site Development Work

Site development work is now generally complete. The exterior concrete patio slabs
and stairs have been placed. The new steel stairs have been installed. The new
guardrails and gate have been installed at the patio and walkway. Furnishings have
now been placed on the patio and the new whirlpool is operational.

Landscaping work is generally complete. The sod has been placed, the shrubs/bushes
have been planted, and rock berm has been reinstated adjacent to the road. The
underground irrigation system is complete and operational. Minor landscaping
remediation is still required adjacent to the stairs at the southeast corner of the
building.

1.1.2 Building Renovations

Exterior

Application of the stucco remains to be completed on the new window curbs, including
miscellaneous stucco patching and repairs.

Interior

Installation of the new interior whirlpool is complete, however the hoarding remains in
place until the new pool deck tile has been completed. Final painting of the walls at this
location remains to be completed.

Finishing work to the pool is complete and the mechanical equipment has been
installed. The pool is currently operational although we understand the pool area will
soon be closed to allow for the removal and replacement of the existing pool deck and
change room tile. The tile has been ordered and the costs associated with a deposit on
the tile materials has been included in the current progress draw.

1.1.3 General Comments

Construction appears to be of good quality and workmanship. The construction
appears to be progressing in general conformity with the plans and specifications.
WCB site safety measures appear to be enforced.

1.1.4 Consultant Field Reports

We have not yet received any consultant field reports for this phase of the project.

Page: 3



FAIRMONT SUNCHASER RESORT
RECREATION CENTRE RENOVATIONS

Progress Draw 4
May 18", 2016

1.2 Contingency

The total value of the project contingency, in the sum of $33,000, remains unchanged.
1.3 GST

We note that the project budget currently excludes GST, therefore no GST will be
certified in this or any subsequent draws.

1.4 Builders’ Lien Holdback

We note that under the BC Builders’ Lien Holdback Legislation, the Owner will be
required to retain holdback, and these monies are normally included in the value
recommended for payment, so that the Owner can set up holdback accounts in
accordance with the lien legislation.

A total of $26,642.25 has been deducted from the current contractor’s invoice for the
builder’s lien holdback to date.

1.5 Details of Progress Draw

This Progress Draw Number 4 is based on actual hard cost construction work and soft
costs invoiced to April 30", 2016. Please refer to the Progress Draw Certificate on
page 6 of this report for a detailed summary of the current progress draw values.

VVI Construction Ltd. Invoice No. 1826 dated April 30™, 2016, has been submitted for
our review and analysis, and develops a total claim value of $186,769.26 (including
GST). A copy of the invoice has been included in Schedule ‘A’ of this report. We have
not included GST in our calculation of the current claim value demonstrated in the
Progress Draw Certificate on page 6 of this report, as GST does not form part of the
project budget.

We have also been provided with a copy of VVI Construction Ltd. Invoice No. 1805
dated March 31%t, 2016, for the costs associated with a pre-order deposit on the pool
deck and change room tile materials. A copy of the invoice has been included in
Schedule ‘A’ of this report, and develops a total sum of $65,000 (including GST). We
understand these costs were paid separately by Resort Villa Management Ltd. (RVM).

The invoices submitted to date for our review can be summarized as follows:

Summary of VVI Construction Ltd. Invoices - Recreation Centre
Net Amount Total
(Excluding (Excluding
Date Invoice # Holdback) GST Holdback) Comments
30-Sep-15 1632 $116,012.25 | $5,800.61 | $121,812.86 None
30-Nov-15 1685 $235,226.57 | $11,761.33 | $246,987.90 None
15-Jan-16 1738 $123,938.68 | $6,196.93 | $130,135.61 None
31-Mar-16 1805 $61,905.00 $3,095.00 $65,000.00 | Tile deposit invoice paid directly by RVM
30-Apr-16 1826 $174,780.25 | $11,989.01 | $186,769.26 None
Total to Date $711,862.75 | $38,842.88 | $750,705.63

Ltd
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1.5.2 Resort Villa Management Ltd. (RVM) Costs

RVM is a subcontractor to the project, and provides goods and services to VVI
Construction Ltd. In this Progress Draw Number 4, VVI Construction has approved
invoices totalling $65,000 (including GST) that can be directed to RVM. Therefore, the
net payable to VVI Construction in this Progress Draw Number 4 is $186,769.26
(including GST).

1.6 Statutory Declaration & WCB Letter

Enclosed in Schedule ‘A’ of this report is a copy of the statutory declaration provided by
VVI Construction Ltd., dated March 29, 2016.

A copy of the WCB Clearance Certificate for VVI Construction Ltd. dated May 5, 2016,
has been included under Schedule ‘A’ of this report. The certificate indicates that the
account is currently active and in good standing.

2. SCHEDULE

2.1 Construction Schedule

Removal and replacement of the pool deck and change room tile is scheduled to begin
shortly.

3. OUTSTANDING INFORMATION

There is no outstanding information at this time.
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Notes:

=

PROGRESS DRAW NUMBER 4

PROGRESS DRAW CERTIFICATE

Original Project Budget (Excluding GST)
Changes to Budget

$1,311,211.00
$0.00

Revised Project Budget (Excluding GST)
Less: Remaining Available Budget (Variance)

$1,311,211.00
($488,638.18)

Total Work Completed to Date (Excluding GST)

$822,572.82

Less: Previously Uncertified Claimed Amounts

($556,150.32)

Less: Deficiency Retention $0.00
Current Work Completed (Excluding GST) $266,422.50
Less: Builder's Lien Holdback @ 10% $26,642.25
Current Value Recommended for Payment (Excluding GST) $239,780.25

The above values exclude GST;
Builders’ Lien Holdback has been deducted from the current value recommended for payment as noted

above;

Lyndon P. Thomas, PQS, MRICS

May 18", 2016

Refer to Schedule ‘A’ for a copy of the contractor’s invoice and specific details regarding the project
budget and the claimed amounts for each of the individual budget items.

%M%j
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DRAW SUMMARY

DRAW SUMMARY

Total Project Budget

| $1,311,211.00

Previously Uncertified Claimed Amounts $25,357.80
Progress Draw Number 1 $131,720.03
Progress Draw Number 2 $261,362.85
Progress Draw Number 3 $137,709.64
Progress Draw Number 4 $266,422.50
Total Progress to Date (Including Holdback, Excluding GST) | $822,572.82
Remaining Budget Available (Including Holdback, Excl. GST) | $488,638.18
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SCHEDULE - ‘A’
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
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INVOICE page -
Date : April 30, 2016
Invoice No. 1826
VVI Construction Ltd. Phone:  250-837-2919
PO Box 2988 Fax: 250-837-6145
Revelstoke. BC VOE 2S0
Canada Client Ref: Resort Villa Management
Job Name:  Fairmont Sunchaser Recreation Centre
Bill To Ship To :
Resort Villa Management
C/O Northwynd Resort Properties
820-59 Ave. SE # 100
Calgary, AB T2H 2G5
Canada
Phone :  403-541-1238 Fax: 403-540-0503 Phone : Fax:
Salesperson Project Manager Tax Exempt No. 1 Tax Exempt No. 2 Registration Number
DAVID X 863236402RP0001
Terms Ship Date Ship Via Reference Number
04/30/2016 CP #7
Job Description Extended Amt.
To invoice for:
Fairmont Sunchaser Recreation Centre
Costs from Janaury 16 through April 30, 2016.
0000015540 Division 1 - General Overhead - see summary $32,512.69
0000015540 Division 2 - Sitework - see summary $36,944.04
0000015540 Division 3 - Concrete - no costs this billing $0.00
0000015540 Division 5 - Metals - see summary $17,601.69
0000015540 Division 7 - Thermal Moisture Protection - no costs this billing $20.26
0000015540 Division 7 - Thermal Moisture Protection - no costs this billing $0.00
0000015540 Division 9 - Finishes - see summary $127,802.43
0000015540 Division 10 - Specialties - no costs this billing $34.24
0000015540 Division 13 - Special Construction - no costs this billiing $0.00
0000015540 Division 15 - Mechanical - see summary $51,507.15
0000015540 Division 16 - Electrical - no costs this billing $0.00
0000015540
0000015540
Prepaid Deposit for Flooring ($65,000.00)
Total : 201,422.50
Less Holdback Amount : 26,642.25
Sub Total : 174,780.25
GST $11,989.01
Invoice Due : $186,769.26

Waybill Number :



VVI Construction Ltd. Project: 15540 Fairmont Rec Centre

PO Box 2988, 96 Cartier Street l.abour

Revelstoke, BC VOE 2S0 Date: 04/30/2016

Phone (250) 837-2919 Fax (250) 837-6145

Labour and Expense Calculation
January 10 through Aprif 30, 2016
[ LABOUR
Trade Employee Name Hours Rate Amount
Ticketed Carpenter  |Rylee Buchner  Reg 5-Mar-16 44.0 39.90 1,755760
Ticketed Carpenter |Rylee Buchner  Reg 19-Mar-16 38.0 39.90 1,516.20
Ticketed Carpenter |Rylee Buchner  Reg 2-Apr-16 14.0 39.90 558.60
Superintendent Scottie Huolt Reg 6-Feb-16 48.0 77.50 3,720T00
Superintendent Scottie Huolt Reg 20-Feb-16 51.0 77.50 3,952T5O
Superintendent Scottie Huolt Reg 19-Mar-16 13.0 77.50 1,007?50
Superintendent Scottie Huolt Reg 2-Apr-16 1.0 77.50 77.50
Ticketed Carpenter  |Jim Roberts Reg 5-Mar-16 73.0 48.08 3,509.84
Ticketed Carpenter  |Jim Roberts Reg 19-Mar-16 36.0 48.08 1,730?88
Ticketed Carpenter  |Jim Roberts Reg 48.08 :
Reg 318.0
Total Hourg

TOTAL LABOUR 17,828.62 _ 17,828.62
[TOTAL COST FOR THIS WORK ORDER | [ [ [ 17,828.62 |
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Southeast Disposal Ltd.
1425 Industrial Road 2

Cranbrook, BC V1C 5X5

Tel: (250) 417-3607 or 1-800-662-5744

Fax: (250) 417-3617

Invoice

v Invoice #: 123700
1 ice Date: Jan 31, 2016
Vic Van Isle Group RECEIVED FEB 05 20% Poa ate: Jan
96 Cartier Group Box 2988 PO Number:
Revelstoke, BC VOE2S0
GST# 854602372
Transaction Date Charge Code/ Description Rate Amount
(1) Vic Van Isle Group, Fairmont Riverside Villas, Fairmont Hot Spring, BC
Jan 31,2016 | Daily Waste Service (Jan 01, 2016 - Jan 31, 2016) $6.50 $201.50
Jan 31, 2016 GST 5.00 % $10.07
Invoice Total $211.57
/880 .0 17480 Qo
Net 30, 2% Interest charge after 30 days.
Current 30-60 Days 60-90 Days 90-120 Days 120 + Days Balance Due
$211.57 $622.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $834.48
TEAR OFF HEADER AND RETURN LOWER PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT
Customer #: 003715 - 000000
Invoice #: 123700
. Invoice Date: Jan 31, 2016
Southeast Dlsposal Ltd. Invoice Total: $211.57
Balance Due: $834.48

1425 Industrial Road 2
Cranbrook, BC V1C 5X5

PLEASE

WRITE IN AMOUNT OF PAYMENT ENCLOSED




Invoice
Southeast Disposal Ltd. RECEIVED

1425 Industrial Road 2
Cranbrook, BC V1C 5X5

Tel: (250) 417-3607 or 1-800-662-5744
Fax: (250) 417-3617

Invoice #: 124726
Invoice Date: Feb 29, 2016

Vic Van Isle Group Page #:
96 Cartier Group Box 2988 PO Number:
Revelstoke, BC VOE2S0
GST# 854602372
Transaction Date Charge Code/ Description Rate Amount
(1) Vic Van Isle Group, Fairmont Riverside Villas, Fairmont Hot Spring, BC
Feb 29,2016 | Daily Waste Service (Feb 01, 2016 - Feb 29, 2016) $6.50 $188.50
Feb 29,2016 | GST 5.00 % $9.43
Invoice Total $197.93
:r‘ii”\"'«;}%mﬁ
Net 30, 2% Interest charge after 30 days.
Current 30-60 Days 60-90 Days 90-120 Days 120 + Days Balance Due

$197.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $197.93

TEAR OFF HEADER AND RETURN LOWER PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Customer #: 003715 - 000000
Invoice #: 124726
. Invoice Date: Feb 29, 2016
Southeast Disposal Ltd. Invoice Total: $197.93

1425 Industrial Road 2 Balance Due: $ 197.93
Cranbrook, BC V1C 5X5 PLEASE WRITE IN AMOUNT OF PAYMENT ENCLOSED




Invoice
Southeast Disposal Ltd.

1425 Industrial Road 2

Cranbrook, BC V1C 5X5
Tel: (250) 417-3607 or 1-800-662-5744
Fax: (250) 417-3617

Vic Van Isle Group

96 Cartier Group Box 2988
Revelstoke, BC VOE2S0

RECEIVED APR 1 12018

Invoice #: 125780
Invoice Date: Mar 31, 2016
Page #: 1

PO Number:

GST# 854602372
Transaction Date Charge Code/ Description Rate Amount
(1) Vic Van Isle Group, Fairmont Riverside Villas, Fairmont Hot Spring, BC
Mar 31,2016 | Daily Waste Service (Mar 01, 2016 - Mar 31, 2016) $6.50 $201.50
Mar 02, 2016 | Dump & Return $ 175.00 $175.00
Mar 02,2016 | Ticket:6167 C & D Waste - SED 2 $200.00 $982.00
Mar 31,2016 { Fuel Surcharge 4.85 % $8.49
Mar 31,2016 | GST 5.00 % $ 68.35
Invoice Total $1,435.34 )
L7 0 g0
Net 30, 2% Interest charge after 30 days.
Current 30-60 Days 60-90 Days 90-120 Days 120 + Days Balance Due
$1,435.34 $197.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,633.27
N  TEAROFF HEADER AND RETURN LOWER PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT -
Customer #: 003715 - 000000

Invoice #:
Invoice Date:

125780
Mar 31, 2016

Southeast Disposal Ltd.

1425 Industrial Road 2
Cranbrook, BC V1C 5X5

Invoice Total: $ 1,435.34
Balance Due: $ 1,633.27
PLEASE WRITE IN AMOUNT OF PAYMENT ENCLOSED
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THUNDER HILL SAND & GRAVEL LTD.

Box 475
Canal Flats,BC
VOB 1B0 23/04/2016 1113
Phone: 250-342-1317 Fax; 250-349-5800
VVI Construction Ltd
Scottic Hoult
Scottie@vvi-itd.com
Qty ltem Description Rate Amount
3| Gravel Tiuck hauling concrete and waiste away April 20th 100.00 300,00
3 | waste disposal fee | concrete rubble material handling fee 100.00 300.00
GST On Sales 5.00% 30.00
PST On Sales 7.00% 21.00
HST # 105279202 I I wwiw thunderhillsg.com $651.00




i Elome

Invermere Hardware & Building Supplies Go. Lid.
Box 40, 9980 Arrow Rd,
Invermara, BC VOA 1K0

{250) 342-8908

INVOICE

i

: Fax: (260) 342-9744 or (250) 342-7963
building centre " "1.800-734-1103 100% Losay O
WERSITE: www.invermarehardware.ca Email: info@invermarahardware,ca it

VIVAIS~00 521915-00 1 Date Loc Involea No,
8 VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION a 10/05/15 | 01 474136
L BOX 2988 1
b REVELSTOKE  BC VOE 280 P Tinta Customer RO, [salaln
T z 12:07 11343 Kac
o PH. (250)837-2919 Loadad by: | Checkad by: |Dellvared by
Y% THVOICE %%+
Stockkaaping : TI L
Item Number Dageriptio tities| - 4 ui
Ordered [ Shispod] U1 em he ageription Quantities Prie M| i Amount g g
19 EA P622665 CEMENT, CNCRTE MIX 25KG 10 5,320EA 53,20 1
HOMECRETE .
CHARGE 59,58
M O
Sub Total 53,20
GST/HST 2.66
INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALL RETURNS PST 3.72
RETURNS MUST BE IN ORIGINAL PACKAGING
WITH ORIGINAL RECEIPT WITHIN 30 L5 TOTAL memmy 59,58
A FINANCE CHARGE will ba ndded 1o your i
Cxccounl il i Is nol paid in full by the end of the % THANK YOU
manth foliowing. The FINANCE GHARGE i MERCHANDISE RECEIVED COMPLETE AND IN GOOD CONDITION, FOR S8HOPPING
compulad by aoplying a perindic rale of 2% par herchandise itay be ralurnad for rafund o1 exehange witkin 20 days of

anm. ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 26.82%.

purchase providing ifis unused. clean, compiele and in original package and
must be accompaitisd by he orginal bif of sala,

[
GBT /HST Rag, No. 10252 0905 RY [\-\'s regral thal cul material nd special ordar igrchandise are not tefutnsble

AT "Home"
CUSTOMER GoOPY



Horne Invermere Hardware & Building Supplies Co, Ltd. "' INVOICE
EB Box 40, 8980 Arrow Rd. -
hardwars F 2[52’&;%}2% 257‘332'693580 342.7263 : ‘*\
building centre o) o o 942 0% Losaly Oura

WEBSITE: wwwinvarmershardwarae,ca Email: info@invermarehardware.ca - ’
VIVAIS-00 S25908-00 2 Date Loc Invoige No,

3 VIC VAN TSLE CONSTRUCTION 3 10713715 [ 03] 478176
L BOX 2988 |
D REVELSTOKE BC VOE 250 P Tima Customer P,O. Isales 10
T T 11:05 11343 [KAC
o o PH, (250)837-2919 Loadad by: | Checked by: |Deliverad by:
k% IN’VOICE Rk
i T L
Stockkeeping ftem Numbar Description Quantitigs Price um Amount  laj o
Orderad i Bhipped} Wi [+
100 LTHR10 .1 10 MM REBAR 3/8 200 3,299HLFY 659,80 4
DEL] DELIVERY CHARGES 75.00 G

SUNCHASERS REC CENTRE
BY TENNIS COURTS
250 814-8323

C+RGE 817,73

Sub Total 734,80
GST/HST 36.74

INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALL RETURNS psT 46.19

RETURNS MUST BE IN ORIGINAL BACKAGING

WITH ORIGINAL RECEIPT WITHIN 30 DAYS TOTAL=wep| 817,73 J

A FINANCE CHARGE will he added lo your .
/;ccounl it ls not paid in full by tha end of the S THANK YOU
manth following. The FINANGE CHARGE is MERCHANDISE RECEIVED COMPLETE AND IN GOOD GONDITION, FOR SHOPPING

campuled by applying a periadic rata of 2% par
\_manti. ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 26.42%.

sl be aceonpanied by the otiginal Bilf of sale.
$Ve ragrel thal cul maleria! and spacal order imerchandisa are 1o reliznable,

Cﬁarchandise may be rofurnad for refund ot exchange wilhn 30 days of J AT "Home"

purchase providing il s unused clean, complefa and in original package and
GST 1H5T Reg. No. 10252 0905 RT CUSTOMER coPY




Box 40, 9980 Arrow Rd.
Invermere, BC VOA 1KO
(250) 342-6008
Fax: (250) 342.9744 or (280) 342-7263
1-800-731-1103

Email: info@invermerehardware,ca
VIVAIS-00 529682~ 00 1

{3Home

building centre

. WEBSITE: www.invermereliardwaro.ca

Invermere Hardware & Building Supplies Go. Ltd,

INVOICE

I l*\
100% Locally Owneg
and Cperated

P

Daje Loc|  Tnvoics No,

8 VIC VAN IsLE CONSTRUCTION 5’ 10/21/15T 01 481892
L BOX 2948 )
D REVELSTOKE BC VOE 280 P Tima Cuslomer RO. Sales I,
T T | 8744 11860 PRI
o o PH. (250)837-2019 Loadad by: | Ghocked by: [Delivarad by:
*4% INVOICQE #%+
Stockkeaping T . N
. Hem Numbar Desctiption Quantities Price um Amount  fa| o
Ordorad | Shipped| U/ x| ¢
7 LTHR10 10 MM REBER 3/8 75 5.499LTH 412,43

DELf 5129 GATEWAY
SUN CHASERS BESIDR
TENNIS COURTS

NEEDS HI-am

: T N vy
o ek B

INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALL RETURNS
RETURNS MUST BE 1y ORIGINAL PACKAGING
WITH ORIGINAL RECEIPT WITHIN 140 DAYS

A FINANCE CHARGE will ba addad fo your
account i i s nol paid in full by tha ond of the
month fallowing, Tha FINANCE CHARGE g
computed by applying a perodic rate of 2% per

X

MERCHANDISE RECEIVED COMPLETE AND IN 6000 CONDITION,

morth. ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 26.82%,

inuish b accampatiad by the original bil of safe.

Merchardise may ba refurnag for 1afung orexchange within 30 days of
purchase providing ¥ is unused, claan, complale and in ariginal package
$¥e reatet thai cudt imalarial ang Spacial order metehandise are nat rel

GST I HST Reg. No. 10252 0005 RT

75.00
540.67
SubTotal | = 487.43
GST/HST 44,37
PST 28,87

TOTALmwep| 540,57

THANK YOU
FOR SHOPPING
AT “Home"

CUSTOMER copy




INVOICE

INTEROUTE CONSTRUCTION LTD.
DBA Kootenay Paving / Skandia Concrete

P.O. BOX 2700

Invermere BC ~ VOA 1KO0

Phone: (250) 342-6500  Fax: (250) 342-3484

VVICONSTRUCTION
BOX 2988 ‘
96 CARTIER ST

REVELSTOKE, BC VOE 250
250-837-2919 '

4-7310-05587
Mar 18/16

420 | M3 TYPE 10, 32 MPACONCRETE 195.00 819.00
1.00 | HR DELIVERY IN CONCRETE TRUCK 1056.00 105.00
420 | M3 ENVIRONMENTAL S/C ' 4.50 18.90
420 | M3 PLASTICIZER 14.50 60.90
420 | M3 WINTER SERVICES 35.00 147.00

HST No. 897229266RT0002 Subtotal: 1,150.80

Terms: Net due 30 days GST: 57.55
PST: 80.55

Attention:

1,288.90

Interest will be charged at 2% per month on overdue accounts Total:




INVOICE

INTEROUTE CONSTRUCTION LTD.
DBA Kootenay Paving / Skandia Concrete

P.O. BOX 2700

Invermere BC ~ VOA 1KO

Phone: (250) 342-6500  Fax: (250) 342-3484

4-7310-05589
Mar 21/16

V V1 CONSTRUCTION
BOX 2988
96 CARTIER ST

REVELSTOKE, BC VOE 250
250-837-2919

WALL

1.00 | M3 TYPE 10, 32 MPACONCRETE 195.00 195.00 |
1.00 |EA DELIVERY UNDER 2 50.00 50.00
1.00 | M3 ENVIRONMENTAL S/C 4.50 ’ 4.50

1.00 | M3 WINTER SERVICES 35.00 35.00

HST No. 897229266RT0002 Subtota‘lﬂ: 284.50

Terms: Net due 30 days GST: 14.23
PST:

Attention: 19.92

Interest will be charged at 2% per month on overdus accounts Total: 318.65




| Box 40, 9980 Arrow Rd. R
Invermere, BC VOA 1K0

hardware (250) 342-6908 li‘

bu.ilding cenhre Fax: (250) 3{{52339&% 1or1 (120530) 2427263 100% Locally Owned

o ! d Operated
WEBSITE: www.invermerehardware.ca Email: info@invermerehardware.ca e
: VIVAIS-00 583197-00 1

) Invermere Hardware & Building Supplies Co. Ltd. INVOICE
i .
ryHome

VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION 02/22/16 | 01l 534925
BOX 2988

REVELSTOKE BC VOE 250

Son w-ze

. PH. (250)837-2919
*%% TINVOICE **%

Quantities

31  [L/FMPLO02 TX2 S4S PRIMED PINE | 31

CHARGE

Sub Total 15.62

GST/HST .98
INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALI RETURNS psT 1.37

RETURNS MUST BE IN ORIGINAL PACKAGING

WITH ORIGINAL RECEIPT WITHIN 3_9__%5_.111/ . 21.97
e = 5
G FINANCE CHARGE will be added to your Y ﬁ.‘t@/ THANK YOU
account if it is not paid in full by the end of the X _ . -
month following. The FINANCE CHARGE is MERCHANDISE RECEIVED COMPLETE ANL: IN GOOD CONDITION. FOR SHOPPING
computed by applying a periodic rate of 2% per - — ¢ 1y
Merchandise may be returned for refund or exchange within 30 days of AT “Home
Qonth. ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 26.82%. purchase providing t is unused, clean, complete ar d in original package and
must be accompanied by the original bill of sale,
GST /HST Reg. No, 10252 0805 RT We regret that cut material and special order merct andise are not returnable. CUSTOMER COPY



Box 40, 9980 Arrow Rd.
Invermere, BC VOA 1K0
(250) 342-6908
Fax: (250) 342-9744 or (250) 342-7263
1-800-731-1103
Email: info@invermerehardware.ca
VIVAIS-00 586010-0C 1

hardwure
buildingcentre

WEBSITE: www.invermerehardware.ca

VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION 33.
BOX 2988 |
REVELSTOKE BC VOE 250 P

: PH. (250)&37-2919
*#%% TNVOICE ***%

Invermere Hardware & Building Supplies Co. Ltd. '

INVOIC._.

100% Locally Owned
and Operated

03/01/16

37477 STD. SPRUCE DLYWOOD

23|~ [EA [534
S i) 2X4X12'K.D. SPR. #2/BET. 50

28~ |[EA R6647 6X6 MESH - 4’ X 7' 10GA 28
oAl [ROLMAE: oo |44 HEAVY FELT (30 LB) 1
' ' 44"x60’ APPROX 216 sq.ft.
1 EA [S8DCAL © ©:|123/8" GALV.BOSTITCH 1
_ STICK NAIL 2000 PCS.
g7 [EAGE12 oo [1/277 STD. SPRUCE PLY. 8

DEI| DELIVERY CHARGES
2 | SUNCHASER VILLAS
FATRMONT. DOWN BELOW.
~ | RIvER STDE.
2508338451 (GYM) THEY WILL
| UNLOAD THE TRUCK

22/ ILEmPRI2014: | PKIZ20 I-JOIST 22
I - 2 1/2" CHORD 14" DEEP
6 - [BA P1216S2 .| 2X12X16FT #2 SPRUCE 6
1" |Ea p681459 | HANGER, ADJ RFTRRDG : 1
SR D e Sk eV
3l [Facp121282

2X12X12FT #2 SPRUCE 3

ARGE

1 2260.27

‘f,5-324EAC%».~266;20
9.171EA % 256.79
34.875ROLY . 34.88

42 . 219FA 9 0 42.22 T 1

23:859EACY + .190.87 [T 1
55.00 8

£ 2.66TLFTY - 58.67 [ 1

{32.167EA Y 193.00 ' 1
7.059EA % 7.06 T 1

24 164mRcY]  72.49 [ 1

2021 .5

Sub Tetal

month. ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 26.82%.

. raust be accompanied Ly the original bill of sale.
T e A amAr AR RT

Merchandise may be returned for refund cr exchan je within 30daysof
puschase providing it is unused, clean, complete ar 3 in criginal package ani!

We rearet that cut material and special order merct.andise are not returrable.

53
GST/HST 101.08
INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALIL RETURNS PST 137. 5(;
RETURNS MUST BE IN ORIGINAL PACKAGING ‘ o :
i WITH ORIGINAIL: RECEIPT WITHIN 30 DAYS TOTA 2260.,27
/7~ FINANCE CHARGE will be added to your THAKK YOU
account if it is not paid in full by the end of the X
month following. The FINANCE CHARGE is MERCHANDISE RECEIVED COMPLETE ANL. IN GOOD CONDITION. FOR SHOPPII}IG
computed by applying a periodic rate of 2% per - AT “Home"‘

CUSTOMER COPY |



B3 Eome

building cenhre

WEBSITE: www.invermerehardware.ca

BOX 2988

REVELSTOKE

-

VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION ;ﬁ
P
T

BC VOE 250

Fax: (250) 342-9744 or (250) 342-7263
1-800-731-1103

Email: info@invermerehardwere.ca
VIVAIS-00 586781~00 1%

(250) 342-6908

Invermere Hardware & Building Supplies Co. Ltd.

Box 40, 9980 Arrow Rd.
Invermere, BC VOA 1K0

INVOICE

1N

100% Locally Owned
and Operaled

ice

03/02/16

538454

\ month. ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 26.82%.

GST / HST Reg. No. 10252 0905 RT

purchase providing it is unused, clean, com,

must be accompanied by the original bill of sale.

(v]erchandise may be returned for refund or exchan e within 30 days of

We rearef that et matarial and ensrial ardar morekamdic n cen s o oo L [

plete a d in criginal package an

o PH. (250)837-2919
¥%% INVOICE *%*%
5 EA [EAVSTART ARMOURGARD ICE & WATER 5 82.611FA % 413.06 1
Sl [ SHIELD 367X657 195 SQ B R SO RS By
12 EACR0612S2 2X6X12'K.D. SPR. #2/BET. 2 8.372EACY 100.46 T 1
©q . [EA [L034954 0 | BLADES, UTILTY 25MM HB-5B 1 7 610EA Y- 7.61 [ 1
5CD
CHARGE, 583.67
Ez"‘.‘
0 Qbﬁ N\ | |
AN ‘ i =
Sub Total 521.13
‘ GST/HST 26.06
INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALL RETURNS PST 36.48
RETURNS MUST BE IN ORIGINAI, PACKAGING
WITH ORIGINAL RECEIPT WITHIN 3 G DAYS . , N 583.67
ﬁ FINANCE CHARGE will be added t éAﬁM lhﬂw
will be added to your
account if it is not paid in full by the end of the X THANK'YOU
month following. The FINANCE CHARGE is MERGHANDISE RECEIVED COMPLETE ANL IN € 50D CONDITION, FOR SHOPPING
computed by applying a periodic rate of 2% per AT “Home”

P IC"T S RAF " M /5wy



hardware
building centre

WEBSITE: www.invermerehardware.ca

Invermere Hardware & Building Supplies Co. Ltd.
Box 40, 9980 Arrow Rd.
Invermere, BC VOA 1K0

(250) 342-6908

Fax: (250) 342-9744 or (250) 342-7263

1-800-731-1103
Email: info@invermerehardware.ca

INVOICE

100% Locally Owned
and Operated

. VIVAIS-00 587652-00 Tnvoice N
VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION § 539299
BOX 2988 o
REVELSTOKE  BC VOE 250 P T
T ITRI
0 PH. (250)837-2919 By: |Deliverad by:
*%% TINVOICE ***% T
: “lalo:
oped (UM . e - . e
2 EA [1249857 WHEEL, CUT-OFF METAL 2 4.397EA % 8.79 |7 1
T e A Peind s
6 EA 2682029 HANGER, JOIST G185 18 6 1.184EA % 7.10 [ 1
1 FA [0002124 *NAILS 1 1.850EA 1.85 1 1
1 |EA HANDIBLOCK | LIGHT DECKBLOCK 1 ©11.007EA % - 11,01 ¢ 4
1 EACH0408T 4X4X8' ACQ TREATED POST 1 10.917EACY 10.92 0 1
CHRARGE 44.43
7
Sub Total 39.67
GST/HST 1.98
e -~ INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALL RETURNS PST 2.78
ﬁéy RETURNS MUST BE IN ORIGINAL PACKAGING
’5”§7 WITH ORIGINAL RECEIPT WITHIN 30,DAYS, , _ 44.43
(A FINANCE CHARGE will be added to your .}}W IEM
account if it is not paid in full by the end of the X THANK YOU
month following. The FINANCE CHARGE is MERCHANDISE RECEIVED GOMPLETE ANT: iN GOOD CONDITION. FOR SHOPPING
computed by applying a periodic rate of 2% per AT “Home”

Qnonth. ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 26.82%.

CaT /HST RBen N 102052 0005 RT

must be accompanied by the original bill of sale.

Wa raarat that ettt material anAd aenarial ardar maret andica ara nat rattrnakla

C/Ierchandise may be returned for refund or exchan e within 30 days of

purchase providing it is unused, clean, complete ar 1 in criginal package and '

ClHISTOAMED DY



}Home Invermere Hardware & Building Supplies Co. Ltd. INVOICE

ﬂ Box 40, 9980 Arrow Rd.

[
h mrd.‘NUIe Invermere, BC VOA 1K0 *
(250) 342-6908 hes

building cenire R L 0 sy O
- - - d O fed
WEBSITE: www.invermerehardware.ca Email: inffo@invermerehardware.ca e

VIVAIS-00 592171-0C 1

VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION ij. 543754
BOX 2988 i Gis| 53554
REVELSTOKE BC VOE 280
PH. (250)&37-2919
*%% TINVOICE **%
649502
1 002124
CHARGE 22.31
o A770 .0 ane
Sub Total 19.92
GST/HST 1.00
INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALL RETURNS pPST 1.39
RETURNS MUST BE IN ORIGINAL PACKAGING
WITH ORIGINAL RECEIPT WITHIN 301_ DAYS TOTAE 22.31
/A FINANCE CHARGE will be added to your gm“‘ (oo THANK YOU
account if it is not paid in full by the end of the X
month following. The FINANCE CHARGE is MERCHANDISE RECEIVED COMPLETE ANL, IN GOOD CONDITION. FOR SHOPPING
computed by applying a periodic rate of 2% per Merchandise may be returned for refund or exchan je withi 5 »
16 within 30 days of AT “Home
Q"O"th' ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 26.82%. Gurchase providir)llg it is unused, clean, complete ar in Itriginal pagkage and j
must be accompanied by the original bill of sale.
~NOT L LIOT Pan ha 40959 NONE DT Wo romrat that ot matarial and enecial ardar merer andise are not returnable CUSTOMER COPY



g Invermere Hardware & Building Supplies Co. Ltd. INVOICE

ﬂk | Box 40, 9980 Arrow Rd _
Invermere, BC VOA 1K2

\ J hardware (250) 342-6908 . ‘*]

building centre e (02 i a2

. A d Operated
WEBSITE: www.invermerehardware.ca Email: info@invermerehardware.ca and Operate
VIVAIS~-00 592344-0C 1

VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION
BOX 2988
REVELSTOKE BC VOE 250

03/16/16 | 01] 543926

PH. (250)&37-2919
k%% TNVOICE **%%

D§$cri§ti(§n

SDS PLUS ﬁAMMER DRILL BIT]
“iilsre

o

Sub Total 16.51

GST/HST -83
INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALI RETURNS PST 1.16

RETURNS MUST BE IN ORIGINAL PACKAGING

WITH ORIGINAL RECEIPT WITHIN 30 _DAYS, .. e 18.50

6 FINANCE CHARGE will be added to your ;

account if it is not paid in full by the end of the X THANK YOU

month following. The FINANCE CHARGE is MERCHANDISE RECEIVED COMPLETE ANL- iN € 50D CONDITION. FOR SHOPPING

computed by applying a periodic rate of 2% per T - — 8 9

erchandise may be returned for refund or exchar: e witmin 30 days of AT “Home
\ month. ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 26.82%. purchase providing it is unused, clean, complete ar 3 in ¢ riginal package and
must be accompanied by the original bill of sale.

GST / HST Reg. No, 10252 0905 RT We regret that cut material and special order merct andise are not returnable, CUSTOMER COPY



Box 40, 9980 Arrow Rd.
Invermere, BC VOA 1K0
(250) 342-6908
Fax: (250) 342-9744 or (250) 342-7263
1-800-731-1103
Email: info@invermerehardware ca
VIVAIS-00 601283-00 1

fHome

hardware
buildi "

WEBSITE: www.invermerehardware.ca

VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION ﬁ
BOX 2988 g
REVELSTOKE  BC VOE 250 P
T
0

PH. (250)&37-2919
*%% INVOICE *%%

Invermere Hardware & Building Supplies Co. Ltd.

INVOICE

100% Locally Owned
and Operated

T 04/04/16

\\month. ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 26.82%. purchase providing it is unused, clean, complete ai 1 in « “iginal package and

must be accompanied by the original bill of sale.
We regret that cut material and special order mercr andit 2 are not returnable.

GST /HST Reg. No. 10252 0905 RT

=T L
ar o
*1X2X24" 8.253BNDY 8.25 T 1
ARGI' 9.24
Sub Total 8.25
GST/HST 41
INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALL RETURNS PST .58
RETURNS MUST BE IN ORIGINAL PACKAGING
WITH ORIGINAL RECEIPT WITHIN 30 DAYS s re——n 9.24
i, 1 ey
A FINANCE CHARGE will be added to your Tl
Cccount if it is not paid in fulf by the end of the X e -' THANK YOU
month following. The FINANCE CHARGE is MERCHANDISE RECEIVED COMPLETE ANL- IN ¢ 20D CONDITION. FOR SHOPPING
. A N
computed by applying a periodic rate of 2% per Merchandise may be returned for refund or exchar je wiin 30 days of AT “Home”

CUSTOMER COPY



Full Mason
Enterprises

6383 Dutch Creek Road,
Fairmont Hot Springs, BC
VOB 112 Comp. No. 685886
Cell (280) 342-1302

Fax (250) 348-0128

~_ Description of Work Amount

/Xté?ﬁ'jﬂ

7

VP2 L W; 5
Vg i’y 778
y oy WA % 7= 5y

A7 P

10% interest after 30 day:

S— A %ot
7

Contractor:

Home Owmner:
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TXN Installitions Ltd.
4322 Coy Road|RR

Invermere, B.C)
txn@telus.net

2 1K4

Sold to:
Vic Van Isle Construction

Scotty
Box 2988
Revelstoke, BC VOE 250 @

121367395RT0001

Ship to:

INVOICE

Invoice No.:
Date:

Ship Date:
Page:

Re: Order No.

Vic Van Isle Construction

12443
04/12/2016

Business No.:

Comment:

Sold By:

Net 30 days. 2% interest per month on overdue accounts.

x|
Project: Fairmont Riverside Condo Rec
building
Replace existing steel stairs
lot 1.0|Bar Grate landing & treads GP 2,103.36 2,103.36
W-HS102 Ft 152.0}3/4" x 3/4" x 1/16" HSS GP 1.20 182.40
W-PHR124 Ft 90.0{1-1/2" Handrail Pipe GP 3.40 306.00
W-F143 Ft 6.0[1/4" x 2-1/2" MS Flat GP 2.50 15,00
W-CH131 Ft 58.0|/C10x15.3 GP 18.35 1,064.30
W-A110 FT 17.0|1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1/8" MS Angle GP 1.75 29.75
W-A140 Ft 2.0]3"x 3"x 1/4"MS Angle 10/08 GP 5.62 11.24
W-HS119 Ft 11.0]2" x 2" x 3/16" GP 6.56 72.16
W-PL103 Sq Ft 5.0[1/4" Plate GP 10.92 54.60
W-F187 Ft 1.6]1/2" x 5" MS Flat g GP 9.35 14.96
lot 1.0{Shop Supplies GP 45.00 45.00
100 Hrs 81.0}Shop Labour G 95.00 7,695.00
300 Hrs 11.0|Field Labour G 105.00 1,155.00
G - GST not included in the purchase price
GP - GST 5%, PST 7%
GST 637.45
PST 272.92
PR BN o LLLJJM AM”‘ i
! SN
TXN Ip\stallaﬁons Ltd. GST: #121367395
TXN Installations Lt. PST: #1002-550p
Shipped By: Tracking Number:
13,659.14




HD Railings & Screenrooms

1820 Wilmai Place
Windermere, BC VOB 21.2
Phone 250-342-7656

Fax 250-342-8358

Invoice To

Vic Van Isle Construction
Box 2988

Revelstoke, BC

VOE 280

Invoice

Date Invoice #

4/18/2016 616

P.O. No.

Terms Project

Sunchaser

Due on receipt

Description

Qty

Rate Amount

Sunchaser Pool Building

To supply labor and materials for installation of aluminum railings as
required.

includes:

42" high WHITE picket railing on walkway on north and west sides of
the building

Railing profile matches new railing around pool area.

Railing on stairs is not included
GST on sales

4,580.00 4,580.00

5.00% 229.00

All work is complete! Thanks for your business

GST/HST No. 851925537

Please make cheques

HD Enterprises Ltd.

WCB# 717693

Total $4.809.00

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $4.809.00




hardware
building cenhtre

WEBSITE: www.invermerehardware.ca

s
BOX 2988
REVELSTOKE BC VOE

VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION

z Invermere Hardware & Building Supplies Co. Ltd. INVOICE
FyHome Bon 40, 560 Ao B A

Invermere, BC VOA 1K0 *
(250) 342-6908 e
Fax: (250) 342-9744 or (250) 342-7263 -
1-800-731-1103 100% Locally Owned
Email: info@invermerehardware ca one Cperate

VIVAIS-00 602145-00 1

L Invoice No.
04/05/16 | 0] 553595

S
H
o
250 P
T
[o]

PH. (250)837-2919
*%% INVOICE *%*

" Description -

HU31

DOUBLE FACE MNT HANGER | 1 18.9278A §  18.93

100C

CHRARGE 21,021

Sub Total 18.93
GST/HST .95
INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALL RETURNS PST 1.33

RETURNS MUST BE IN ORIGINAIL PACKAGING
WITH ORIGINAL RECEIPT WITHIN 30 DAYS ...,

ﬂ FINANCE CHARGE will be added to your
account if it is not paid in full by the end of the
month following. The FINANCE CHARGE is
computed by applying a periodic rate of 2% per
Qonth. ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 26.82%.

GST/HST Reg. No. 10252 0905 RT

- TOTAL 21.21
B

X : THANK YOU

MERCHANDISE RECEIVED COMPLETE ANL: IN ¢ 20D CONDITION, FOR SHOPPING
Merchandise may be returned for refund or exchanje wiin 30 days of AT “Home”
purchase providing it is unused, clean, complete ar  in « ginal package and
must be accompanied by the original bill of sale.
We regret that cut material and special order merct andis + are not returnable. CUSTOMER COPY




FITZ FLOORING LTD.
P.O. BOX 2684
4B - 9992 ARROW ROAD
INVERMERE, BC VO0A 1KO0
Telephone: 250-342-6649 Fax: 250-342-6648

INVOICE

Sold To Ship To :

VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION VIC VAN ISLE

PO BOX 2988 CHANGE ROOMS/ POOL DECK

96 CARTIER STREET
REVELSTOKE, BC VOE 2S0

Page 1

VSSi.Z-91

Order Date Main PO Number

Order Number

03/30/16 250-861-5768 DEPOSIT CHANGE ROOMS/DECK 16-7155A

This is a deposit invoice only 16-7155A.

Original job 16-7155 Balance is $134123.92 this deposit is for $65000.00.

Once this deposit invoice has been paid it gets posted to original job 16-7155 and this deposit

invoice 16~7155A becomes void.

Thank you

Poshed Lihola Slc WJ
Full 0 ed
—_ e Yo Q0
1971 13767 \
_ 688
3% 12292 Pd Depos o
. ¢ [ < s
Sales Representative(s): e\;‘g‘ L‘J%—' CUD.GO Material: 0.00
ANDREW KAZAKOFF Order: 16-7155A Service: 65,000.00
Misc. Charges: 0.00
GST # R83818 9660 PST # 1014-6183 GST: 0.00
OVER 20 YEARS OF SERVING WESTERN CANADA'S FLOORING NEEDS. Sales Tax: 0.00
PLEASE NOTE A SERVICE FEE OF 16% PER ANNUM (3% PER MONTH)
COMPOUNDED MONTHLY WILL BE BILLED TO ALL OVERDUE INVOICE TOTAL: _ $65,000.00
ACCOUNTS ’
Less Payment(s): 0.00
BALANCE DUE: $65,000.00

/§SHo 7300.0 < C-

rﬁg




fEome

Fax: (250) 342-9744 or

Box 40, 9980 Arrow Rd.
Invermere, 8GC  VOA 1K0
(260) 342-6908

Invermere Hardware 8 Building Supplies Co. Ltd,
R

INVOICE

sy .48 250) 342-7263 ’
bUJldlng centre 1.300.731_1(103 ) : e to0hseely ounes
n O 6 (g-’ and Operaled
WEBSITE: wwwinvarmarehardware. ca Email: info@invermerehardware.ca
VIVAIS-00 210895-00 1 [ Date Loc|  Involaa No,
g VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION S VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION 4.703/20/14 10 166374
L BOX 2988 | BOX 2988
b REVELSTOKE  BC VOE 280 P Time Customer RO, Jssier 0
T T REVELSTOKE BC VOE 280 9:19 10931 ICHR
o e PH. (250)837-2019 Loadad by: [ Checked by: [Delivared by;
¥+ INVOICE #*x
Stockkaaping - L
ltem Number Daseript Quantitie Prica UM Amoy
Ordersd | Shipped| UM seriptian Anfities " ’ ount ,‘: :
2 IBA 1656050 TRAY, ROLLER ULTRA BT 3.663L8 § 7.33 1 1
’ SMBIN
5 EA [1656318 LINER, 4/1656-050 HH BMIL 1.827EA o 2.14 1 1
190MM
Cl‘i#RGE 18.44
i
|
|
e
i
o
|
: Sub Total le.47
Y*¥ DUPLICATE *#%% #uw DUPLICATE *+% 4ws DUPLICATE #+*% GST/HST .8
INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALL RETURNS paT 1.15
RETURNS MUST RE IN QORIGINAL PACKAGING -
[_ WITH ORIGINAL RECEIBT WITHIN 30 DAYS TOTAL—-) 18.44
A FINANCE CHARGE will be addad lo your “ . Ty
(accounl il i Is not patd in full by the end of he X THANK You
monlh follawing. The FINANCE GHARGE i MERCHANDISE RECEIVED GOMPLETE AND IN 5000 CONDITION, FOR SHOPPING
compuled by applying a pariodic rate of 2% por . A-!-"“H'omeu

\_monilt. ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 28.82%,

GST /HST Rag. No. 10252 0805 RT

s be aceompanied by the arginal bil of &ale,

We regrel thal cul malsrial and specinl order marchandise are nol felumabla,

Merchandise may be retumad for rafund of exchangs within 30 days of
putchast providing il s unysed. clean, comglota and In orginal packaga a

CUSTOMER coPY




Home Invermere Hardware & Buliding Supplies Co. Ltd. INVOICE
m Box 40, 9980 Arrow Rd,
hardware

Invermere, BC VA 1K0 *
o (250) 3.0 332'6?:9 0) 342-7263
17,34 ax (256 2-9744 or (25 -7
building centre (200 e a5 2n250) ol IOI ) I i oatag !
WEBSITE: www.invarmerehardware.ca Emall: info@invermerehardware.ca
VIVAIS-00 488877-00 1 Date Loc Invoice No,
g VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION a 08/09/15 | o3 441461
L BOX 2988 |
o REVELSTOKE  BC VOE 250 P Tima Gustomer PO, [Saler i
T T 14:06 11657 ICON
o o PH. (250)837-2919 Loaded by: | Ghecked by: [Delivered by:
*%% INVOICE #%% '
i T L
Stackkeaping Jtam Number Dascription Quantitles Price Ui Amount  [fal o
Ordered | Shipped| UM xi ©
EA 3619500 TAP, 40UT ROTATE W/ SURGE ! 22.941EA ¥ 22.94 1T 1
1 EA 2034452 SEAL, SIL II X+B WHITE 1 6.692EA ¥ 6,69 G 1
290ML
1 BA 2031358 SEAL, S8IL IT K+B GREY 1) 6,692EA % 6.69 3 1
290ML
1 ST 5495555 BRUSH SET, PNT FOAM VLUS1 1 «8188T % 92 [ 4
L #D39 2PC
1 EA 1144724 TRIVET, SQR EURO STN NKIL 1 8.253ER 4 8,25 1 1
50.02
¢
E‘
rstn §
Sub Total 45.49
GST/HST 2.28
INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALL RETURNS PST 2,25
RETURNS MUST BE IN ORIGINAL PACKAGING
WLTH ORIGINAL RECEIPT WITHIN 30 DAYS,. _ ;. TOTAL menep 50,02
ﬂ\ FINANCE CHARGE will he added to your P ' TH ANK You
LIt 18 ol paid in full by the end of the S -
month rouowmg? The FINANGE CHARGE T4 MERCHANDISE REGEIVED COMPLETE AND IN GOOD CONDITION. FOR SHOPPRING
campulad by applying a perlodic rale of 2% per ™ TR . [13¢ ]
\ month. ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 28 62%. L’L‘,Li’;i%‘ﬁiiv’?ﬂé‘ﬁ?L“J&fi“&é?ﬁ?&%%ﬂ’%ﬁ%ﬁ‘i‘é&%‘?,?Zﬁa"g'eand] AT "Home
nwsf be accampanied by the original bill of sal, .
GST /18T Reg. No, 10252 0905 RT \Wa regred that cul paterial and spacial ordar narchandiss are nol felumabla CUSTOMER cOPY




TARA PLUMBING & HEATING LTD.

2213 5th St N.
CRANBROOK, B.C. V1C 5B7

PHONE: 250-426-5940 Cell# (Glenn) 250-426-9774 (Rita) 250-417-6900
e-mail: taraplbg@gmail.com OR gtarasoff13@gmail.com

TO: DATE: 20-Apr-16
VI Construction
INVOICE # 20160406
RE: | Fairmont Vacation Villas GST# 123758195
Boilers
- 4 KBN-400 Knight Boilers for Rec Centre $ 49,755.00
49,755.00
GST @5% 2,487.75
Total $52,242.75

Amount due end of month following invoice date. Overdue accounts subject to 2% past 30 days.

e s < v e

ol

Sl _AMUUN] |

4 e e e, a«j-.:'li?,. msi.:i. J
/5506490 0 S

[
§




Home Invermere Hardware & Building Supplies Co. Ltd. INVOICE

Box 40, 9980 Arrow Rd. —
Invermere, BC VO0A 1K0
\ JhCﬂTdWCﬂe (250) 342-6908 l*\f\

5 as Fax: (250) 342-9744 or (250) 342-7263 :
building centre ' 1-800-731-1103 100% Localy O
WEBSITE: www.invermerehardware.ca Email: inffo@invermerehardware.ca

+.. VIVAIS-00 577598-00 1 |Loc]: DVQ-'QQ‘?N
VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION ﬁ 02/09/16 | 01 529403
BOX 2988 iNE
REVELSTOKE ~ BC VOE 250 P
T
0 PH. (250)837-2919
| %%% INVOICE **%*
o [
, 0
3262784 2.010EA % 2.01 1
ARGE 2.25
Sub Total 2.01
GST/HST -10
INSTORE CREDIT ONLY ON ALL RETURNS PST .14
RETURNS MUST BE IN ORIGINAL PACKAGING
WITH ORIGINAL RECEIPT WITHIN 30 2.25
A FINANCE CHARGE will be added to your
CCcount if it is not paid in full by the end of the THANK YOU
month following. The FINANCE CHARGE is FOR SHOPPING
computed by applying a periodic rate of 2% per Verchard] be returned for refand hange within 30 days of I ¥
@"th' ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 26.82%. puerrcchaasr; psrg\lf.in;r)l,g ;irselkjnrﬂgedf) Ekrazg,n co(:rﬂ;l);?ezrr%eir‘:v orignal pg)c/;a(:;e and AT Home
must be accompanied by the original bill of sale.
GST /HST Reg. No. 10252 0905 RT We regret that cut material and special order merchandise are not returnable. CUSTOMER COPY




TARA PLUMBING & HEATING LTD.

2213 5th St N.
CRANBROOK, B.C. V1C 5B7

PHONE: 250-426-5940 Cell # (Glenn) 250-426-9774 (Rita) 250-417-6900
e-mail: taraplbg@gmail.com OR gtarasoff13@gmail.com

TO: DATE: 17-Mar-16

WVI Construction
INVOICE # 20160301

RE: Fairmont Rec Centre GST# 123758195
EXTRAS
Supply material and labour for new backwash drain for Pool Drain $ 1,750.00

G AR

)
o ol |

1,750.00
G.ST @ 5% 87.50
Total $1,837.50

Amount due on receipt of invoice. Overdue accounts subject to 2% past 30 days.




¢

VVI Construction Ltd. Phone :

PO Box 2988 Fax:

Revelstoke. BC VOE 2S0

Canada Client Ref ;
Job Name:

Bill To :

Resort Villa Management

C/O Northwynd Resort Properties
820-59 Ave. SE # 100

Calgary, AB T2H 2G5

Canada
Phone: 403-541-1238 Fax: 403-540-0503
Salesperson Project Manager Tax Exempt No. 1
DAVID
Terms Ship Date
03/31/2016
Job Description
To invoice for:
0000015540 Deposit invoice for Change Room/Pool Deck Tile
A\
\
G/LACCT

14000 | 25,0000

INVOICE

250-837-2919
250-837-6145

Resort Villa Management
Fairmont Sunchaser Recreation Centre
Ship To :

Phone :
Tax Exempt No. 2
X
Ship Via

Page : 1
Date : March 31, 2016
Invoice No. 1805
Fax:
Registration Number
863236402RP0001
Reference Number
Extended Amt.
$61,905.00
Total : 61,905.00
Sub Total : 61,905.00
GST $3,095.00
Invoice Due : $65,000.00

Waybill Number :




Stat u to ry D ec I a rati o n Standard Construction Document
of Progress Payment Distribution by Contractor CCDC 9A - 2001

To be made by the Contractor prior to payment when required as a The last application for progress payment for which the
condition for either: Declarant has received payment is No. 1775
second and subsequent progress payments; or

[] release of holdback.

dated the 4 day of February s

in the year 2016 .

Identification of Contract

Name of Contract (Location and description of the Work as it appears in the Contract Documents)

Sun Chaser Vacation Villa
Recreation Centre

Fairmont Hot Sorings. BC
Date of Contract: 22 April 2015
Day Month Year
Name of Owner Name of Contractor ‘
Resort Villa Management Ltd VVICONSTRUCTION

Identification of Declarant

Name of Declarant Position or Title (of office held with Contractor)
Lewis Hendrickson President
Declaration

I solemnly declare that, as of the date of this declaration, I am an authorized signing officer, partner or sole proprietor of the Contractor
named in the Contract identified above, and as such have authority to bind the Contractor, and have personal knowledge of the fact that all
accounts for labour, subcontracts, products, services, and construction machinery and equipment which have been incurred directly by the
Contractor in the performance of the work as required by the Contract, and for which the Owner might in any way be held responsible, have
been paid in full as required by the Contract up to and including the latest progress payment received, as identified above, except for:

1) holdback monies propetly retained,

2) payments deferred by agreement, or

3) amounts withheld by reason of legitimate dispute which have been identified to the party or parties, from whom payment has been

withheld.
I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under

oath.
Declared before me in REVELSTOKE, BC
Ciyy/Town and Province

this 27 day of ,/%rf(// ,intheyear 2016 .
Z —

BOBERT A. LUNDBERG
BARRISTER & SOLICITOR
- STg) gnatzne of D?amnf’ /] (A Commissigef for Oaths Noz‘a/y Public, Jusq.zr@oﬁtbg Penge, ént) Campbell Avenue

T TRY /sl 289
ncvb«cnvr\u, =4 T

léfnone ZEU-837-5158

The making of a false or fraudulent declaration is a contravention
of the Criminal Code of Canada, and could carry, upon conviction,
penalties including fines or imprisonment.

‘modifications afe setforthin

supplementary conditions.

Use of this form without a CCDC 9 copyright seal constitutes an infiingement of
copyright. Use of this form with a CCDC 9 copyright seal demonstrates that it IE E n IE
is intended by the parties to be an accurate and unamended version of CCDC Copyright 2001

94 - 2001. Canadian Construction Documents Committee



Assessment Department Location Clearance Section

Mailing Address 6951 Westminster Highway — Telephone 604 244 6380
PO Box 5350 Richmond BC Toll Free within Canada
WORKING TO MAKE & DIFFERENCE Station Terminal V7C 1C6 1 888 922 2768
Vancouver BC V6B 5L5 www.worksafebc.com Fax 604 244 6390
VVI Construction Ltd May 05, 2016

96 Cartier St
REVELSTOKE, BC VOE 2S0

Person/Business : VVI CONSTRUCTION LTD.
817749 AQ(061)

This letter provides clearance information for the purposes of Section 51 of the Workers
Compensation Act.

We confirm that the above-referenced firm is active, in good standing, and has met
WorkSafeBC's criteria for advance clearance. Accordingly, if the addressee on this letter
is the prime contractor, the addressee will not be held liable for the amount of any
assessment payable for work undertaken by the above-referenced firm to July 01, 2016.

This firm has had continuous coverage with us since January 01, 2009.

Employer Service Centre
Assessment Department

Clearance Reference # : C128934524
CLRAAA

For more information about Section 51 and clearance letters visit WorkSafeBC.com

Please refer to your account number in your correspondence or when contacting the Assessment Department.
To alter this document constitutes fraud,

“1-




FAIRMONT SUNCHASER RESORT Progress Draw 4
RECREATION CENTRE RENOVATIONS May 18™, 2016

SCHEDULE - ‘B’
PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS

Consultants Inc Page: 9



FAIRMONT SUNCHASER RESORT
RECREATION CENTRE RENOVATIONS

Progress Draw 4
May 18", 2016

Soft landscaping work has now been completed.

View of the new patio area. The guardrails and gate have been installed. The whirlpool is operational.

L

—C

Consultants Inc

Page: 10



